1	198-92017	
2	ORDINANCE:	Adopt Chapter 14 of the General Code of Winnebago County: Illicit Discharge
4 5		and Illicit Connection Ordinance
6		
7	IO THE WINNER	BAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8 9	WHEREAS	s, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors finds that the uncontrolled discharge of pollutants
10	to its Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) has an adverse impact on the water quality of receiving waters;	
11	and	
12	WHEREAS, the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has promulgated regulations	
13	implementing the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) program; and	
14	WHEREAS, the EPA has authorized the State of Wisconsin to issue NPDES permits under the Wisconsin	
15	Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (WPDES) permit system; and	
16	WHEREAS, the WPDES regulations require Winnebago County to control the contribution of pollutants to its	
17	regulated MS4 by prohibiting illicit discharges, and to inspect, monitor, and enforce the prohibitions of illicit	
18	discharges to its regulated MS4 via an Illicit Discharge and Illicit Connection Ordinance.	
19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Chapter 14 of	
21	the General Code of Winnebago County is hereby adopted to read as follows:	
22	See attac	hed Document
23		
24		Respectfully submitted by:
25		LAND CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
26	Committee Vote: 6	<u>-1</u>
27		Respectfully submitted by:
28		HIGHWAY COMMITTEE
29	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	
30	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present	
31		
32		
33	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017.	
34		
35		
36 37 38		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive